RECEIVED FOR FILING
DATE 12/31/2020 TIME 11:20AM
TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE
EAST HAVEN, CONN
Stay Grazin, COTO
TOWN CLERK

TOWN OF EAST HAVEN Notice of a Regular Meeting East Haven Town Council

AGENDA FOR 7:30 PM REGULAR MEETING JANUARY 5, 2021

TO THE RESIDENTS AND TAXPAYERS OF THE TOWN OF EAST HAVEN AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES:

Due to Governor Ned Lamont's March 10, 2020 declaration of a public health emergency and civil preparedness emergency and his subsequently issued Executive Orders; and, due to the spread of Coronavirus Disease 2019 in the State of Connecticut including New Haven County, in-person public access to this meeting will not be permitted. This meeting will only be held via ZOOM video conference and conference call and a video conference link and conference call dial-in is provided below.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89079143513?pwd=RHBIMHUwbzJvaG5vdGFwd1Z2L3FYQT09

Meeting ID: 890 7914 3513

Passcode: 744463

Dial by your location

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 890 7914 3513

Passcode: 744463

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcmEAgpVC

Town Council Agenda for Regular Meeting

The East Haven Town Council will hold its Regular Meeting Tuesday, January 5, 2021, at 7:30 p.m. Via Zoom in order to transact the following:

Item #1

Roll Call.

Item #2

Approval of Minutes November 10, 2020 Regular Meeting.

Item #3

Correspondence

Item #4

Subcommittee Reports:

- a. Education, Library and School Building
- b. Public Health, Safety, and Welfare
- c. Finance
- d. Public Services, Parks, and Recreation
- e. Urban Renewal/Housing

Item #5

To consider and act upon the appointment of Joseph Ginnetti to the East Haven Zoning Board of Appeals to fill the unexpired term of Joseph Proto which is set to expire on January 31, 2023.

Item #6

To consider and act upon the appointment of Judy Mison to the East Haven Zoning Board of Appeals to fill the unexpired and vacant term that commenced on February 1, 2019 which is set to expire January 31, 2022.

Item #7

To consider and act upon any other matter that may come before the Council.

Respectfully submitted, Roberta A. DeLuca Town Council Clerk